
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2558
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2014
SHORTAGE OF POLICE TRAINING CENTRES
Nayak Shri B.V.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a shortage of police training centres in various States;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the reasons therefor; and

(c) the steps taken/being taken by the Government to address these problems?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI HARIBHAI PARATHIBHAI CHAUDHARY)

(a): Yes, Madam, there is a shortage of Police Training Centres in various States.

(b): Presently, there are 215 training institutes in the various States and 72 training institutes are in the Centre. Presently, the capacity of these training institutes is around 20% of the requirement. During the 13th Finance Commission, a proposal was submitted for grant of Rs. 6576 crores to States/UTs, to augment Police Training Infrastructure. But, only Rs.2291 Crores were sanctioned to 21
States.

(c): The matter for up-gradation and creation of new Training Centre/Institutes, a tentative requirement of Rs.21813 Crore has been submitted before the 14th Finance Commission.
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